
This report provided free of charge by:

Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
118 Verified Reviews

63
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/5/25 at
8:38:22 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in South Dakota

13,880  Last reported odometer reading

2023 JEEP GRAND

WAGONEER SERIES III

VIN: 1C4SJVGP4PS505091
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.0L I6
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0

118 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/hi5dR8JKSNgiiTCZgQP63Kf3-x9CQiVIHa8YxpnhF6u7noVpRCG6aFv2_BiBvQjK2UVWX1tZmaIIK5YiT0rOfXvEZrqFZTdKcNbxnEuaUt3Hk2fB-IJDso9UjAtZ_KSrBmpibnTwup6WG83aKXmYJ-Ludnkw5I3xUF_norF78zu-bFZjTSGj0wbm9Ur5VTWKTbBObUUqlGj_cBxxZRO2HjQcGCkTzgSa7eiJKeJ3TGwHcVXPOVqoxS5YbLOVzXuvn-4gitJL0pE3PxYGRfRhrBEqFiD9kWaGOl7R7DrRyxUy6IGVVTr9v2Y1PGCu83o-4DVBdJQeD9FRlOYDW15ScyXwsGseNIEcVstKQJrRQLkDt6Zp7s58cEH0yiRkIbswEwkeK7_k.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 18 months or 22,120 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 8 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas
Texas, South

Dakota

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 1,840 13,880

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

02/17/2023 3 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/20/2023 Don Davis Motor Co Inc.
El Campo, TX
979-543-3291
dondavisdeal.com

4.2 / 5.0

64 Verified Reviews

368 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
VIN glass etching vin etched
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/22/2023 34 Don Davis Motor Co Inc.
El Campo, TX
979-543-3291
dondavisdeal.com

4.2 / 5.0

64 Verified Reviews

368 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/26/2023 36 Don Davis Motor Co Inc.
El Campo, TX
979-543-3291
dondavisdeal.com

4.2 / 5.0

64 Verified Reviews

368 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/20/2023 37 Don Davis Motor Co Inc.
El Campo, TX
979-543-3291
dondavisdeal.com

4.2 / 5.0

64 Verified Reviews

368 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/20/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edna, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/03/2023 Mac Haik Ford Lincoln
Hyundai Victoria
Victoria, TX
361-576-1221

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/tAJeCuyopcwW-M6NBBJxhm6YhA_xpIjpxxMznhN0UOTE4230y2qKrF7iQ4WAY8vYPEexbVZMVHJzAPI70Q-SOUozM4KZXHRDwWOX515J-BGH9O2hCxH-uua2MeQGm2wq4pAinKSZD7vj5hNdMLDR6zRThP5DgGfHkXcL2wWRE3EMHg6NJqcmWaYgtfcINwgi6RkvTTm7I4FB-SONI9aNjhjwcMvJk5MLm_AhczCS7SIvl_KR6yd5SFmGwfLj1iihpCdDeNK2VnRw2XSVH_Hg7hndt0hvxC2cE0YCAwuKJEmHOaISFV-_v1GHfwYQ__n0SNW5FDgX3ewRAo6DY2yoxmDn-_6rzzVCdG-0S0Z6J4Pf2rX8BhZ4okd23nVgrcVrQF9pphF-waFYqJE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/W-Y7Y1BnJvMJQp4e3zfNoWW1k49itHLKkKiVLsocbwVwjJESt-aDIs8PjdYsJXHlvnAw5cvb9QZ5ybyKyr21O3QIz8s-bFW0SVU0VJwuhO0JzTmcq5JxxwH210exPDtF_LVBWf4IIyAfJXncUAXi7N9lSV-4Tri-iAJjD5EDe9uSFDG4CKGkekhk68E7zEKCCvf58WyedRYNz6-LCGs3WUA5rLjKHej4IUxCn8GIkh9tqe37yAkF5o3sbQicT45MmKHZcjz29ftJonQKQPLWUONAK6q8MQLX9a4qSepy-9MtTrMBQEgpVMIG5LxKJlpAecgWQiYs1vCoUF1HH_QcGjg4zgsGVEhmnfZ-Lz52kRiyNxMlartWp1SfmG6vnycvbWxaQCYPnlcF0TE.cfx


machaikfordofvictoria.co
m/

4.3 / 5.0

281 Verified Reviews

3,199
Customer
Favorites

09/12/2023 1,500 Boerne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep LLC
Boerne, TX
830-981-8000
boernedodge.com

4.5 / 5.0

859 Verified Reviews

10,430
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

09/12/2023 1,700 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/21/2023 1,741 Mac Haik Ford Lincoln
Hyundai Victoria
Victoria, TX
361-576-1221
machaikfordofvictoria.co
m/

4.3 / 5.0

281 Verified Reviews

3,199
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/21/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edna, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/27/2023 Boerne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep LLC
Boerne, TX
830-981-8000
boernedodge.com

4.5 / 5.0

859 Verified Reviews

10,430
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/10/2023 Boerne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep LLC
Boerne, TX
830-981-8000
boernedodge.com

4.5 / 5.0

859 Verified Reviews

10,430
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-

-
-



11/22/2023 Boerne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep LLC
Boerne, TX
830-981-8000
boernedodge.com

4.5 / 5.0

859 Verified Reviews

10,430
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
A/C system serviced

12/04/2023 Boerne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep LLC
Boerne, TX
830-981-8000
boernedodge.com

4.5 / 5.0

859 Verified Reviews

10,430
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/18/2023 Boerne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep LLC
Boerne, TX
830-981-8000
boernedodge.com

4.5 / 5.0

859 Verified Reviews

10,430
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/30/2023 1,840 Boerne Dodge Chrysler
Jeep LLC
Boerne, TX
830-981-8000
boernedodge.com

4.5 / 5.0

859 Verified Reviews

10,430
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Thermostat housing/gasket replaced
Thermostat replaced
Engine serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/21/2024 1,870 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/01/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #26B 22-23MY WS GMET6
THERMOSTAT
Status: Remedy Available

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-



Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

06/05/2024 8,356 Express Lube #30
Spring Branch, TX
830-885-5823

4.8 / 5.0

294 Verified Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/06/2024 13,853 Land Rover of San
Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-561-4900
landroversanantonio.com

4.5 / 5.0

314 Verified Reviews

5,133
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/08/2024 Land Rover of San
Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-561-4900
landroversanantonio.com

4.5 / 5.0

314 Verified Reviews

5,133
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/22/2024 13,879 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

118 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked

01/16/2025 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/17/2025 13,880 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


118 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

01/20/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

118 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/5/25 8:38:22 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

